## RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – <u>525</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PERSON-TO-PERSON TRANSFER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE NO. 0614-33-035-004 ACRA TURF CLUB, LLC TO H5 VINELAND, LLC, AS AN UNSITED POCKET LICENSE, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 13, 2024.

WHEREAS, an application has been filed for a Person-to-Person transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0614-33-035-004, heretofore issued to ACRA Turf Club, LLC to H5 Vineland, LLC, t/a Liquor Xpress, as an unsited pocket license; and

WHEREAS, the submitted application form is complete in all respects, the transfer fees have been paid and the license has been properly renewed for the current license term; and

WHREAS, the applicant is qualified to be licensed according to all standards established by Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes, regulations promulgated thereunder, as well as pertinent local ordinances and conditions consistent with Title 33; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has disclosed and the issuing authority reviewed the source of all funds used in the purchase of the license and the licensed business and all additional financing obtained in connection with the licensed business.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Vineland Governing Body does hereby approve, effective November 13, 2024, the transfer of the aforesaid Plenary Retail Consumption License to H5 Vineland, LLC, as an unsited pocket license, and does hereby direct the Municipal Clerk to endorse the license certificate to the new ownership as follows: "This license, subject to all its terms and conditions, is hereby transferred to H5 Vineland, LLC, effective November 13, 2024."

Adopted: November 12, 2024	
ATTEST:	President of Council eaa
ATTEST.	
Deputy City Clerk rgf	

K: ABC Transfer ACRA Turf Club LLC to H5 Vineland, LLC (2024)